o}
LY

> S5 > ' \ ~ ? ;- A1
, ﬁ ORIGINAL
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September 1999
a OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSiON Form My oy

WELL COMPLETION FORM ;
4 WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 906 ' API No. 15 - 009-25,147-0000

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

Name: ) County: Barton. 125'E. of

Address; 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 __C .SW.SE gec. 10 Twp. 2 5 R []East[¥] West
City/State/Zip: chhlta’ Kansas 67206 770 feet from{S// N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: None 2200 feet from @/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Franklin R. Greenbaum Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator Contact Person:

. Phone: (316 ) _684-8481, Ext. 206 (circleone)  NE @ NW sw
Contractor: Name:_Duke Drilling Company Inc. Lease Name: TAYLOR TRU Well #: 1-10
Wildcat

License: 5929 Field Name:

Rene Hustead

Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation:

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: __1_8_83___ Kelly Bushing: 1890°
v New Well Re-Entry ______ Workover Total Depth:_g_-’_(.)f)._____ Plug Back Total Depth:
Qil swp A~ siow v Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cerﬁented at 800 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [CJYes [V1No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set . Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to sxcmt.
N M= \\,\q3 bja5[0%
- . Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date:—______ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content—39 ,000 ppm  Fluid volume__ 600 ppis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used No free fluids in the pits
Commingled Docket No. . o . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
01/11/2008 01/22/2008 03/28/2008
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [JEast[ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledg

Franklin R. Greenb

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: e s
Exploration Mana /
Title: ___ on ger Date: 5/15/2008 etter of Confidentiality Receiy
Subscribed and sworn to before me this lSthday of May, 2008 , ”‘Demed Ye Datg: D
The State of Kansas; County of Sedgwick —~ _ Wireline Log Receive RPORATION CO

20— .. y Wmﬂ Geologist Report Rec
y Be%t% Spotswood : e AY 15 200

Notary Public: Nowry Bublic - Staie bf KM luic pistribution
BETTY H. SPOT: D | CONSERVATION DIVIS
y Apmiintme Expives 4 WICHITA, KS

il

04/3042_010

Date Commission Expires:

*

MISSION
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Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: TAYLOR TRUST Well #: 1-10

Sec.

10 Twp. 20 s. R M [JEast [¥]West County: Barton. 125'E. of

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ¥]Yes [INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [Jsample
(Attach Additional Sheets) -
.._ Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Vives [INo
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run [ViYes [No
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

ML/DIL
CDL/CNL
BHCS/CP!

CASING RECORD New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

She e Jogm | s | Deeot | 4sas | TeandParen
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 800’ A-Con 200sx 3%cc, 2% gel
Common 125sx
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 14# 3699’ AA-2 125sx

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
- Protect Casing
Plug Back TD 3570~ Common cement, 25sx 1/2% FIA 322, 1/4% CFR
_¥ _ Plug Off Zone 35747
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 SPF 3570' - 3574’ Spotted 500 gal 10% acetic acid

Treated w/ 250 gal 10% mira acid

4 SPF 3580 - 82", 3585’ - 88'

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
; D Yes No
E Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

] Frowing [ Pumping [(GasLitt (7] other (Expiain)
. Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbils. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours *
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

3570 - 3588' OA Arbuckle

TJvented [ ]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [ JopenHole  [¢]Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. ] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) ! 10ther (Specify)
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TAYLOR TRUST NO. 1-10
BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Formation Sample | Datum | E-Log | Datum
Herrington 1735 +155 1741 +149
Winfield 1793 +97 1796 +94
Towanda 1855 +25 1865 +25
Fort Riley 1900 -10 1904 -14
Florence | 1955 -65
B/Florence 2004 -114 2002 -112
Kinney Ls 2018 -128
Wrefold 2049 -169
Council Grove | 2067 -177 2069 | -179
Crouse ' 2084 -194
Neva 2236 -346 2238 | -348
Red Eagle 2301 -411 2296 -406
Americus 2406 -516 2406 -516
Indian Cave ‘ 2457 -
Wabaunsee 2476

Root Shale 2535 -645 2563 -673
Stotler 2602 -712 2603 -713
Willard Shale 2629 -739
Tarkio/Elmont | 2662 -772 2664 - | -774
Howard 2799 -909 2803 -913
Severy Shale ‘ 2896

Topeka 2877 -984 2903

Heebner 3134 -1244 | 3138 -1248
Toronto , 3159 -1269
Douglas Sh. 3169 -1279 | 3171 -1281
Brown Lime 3236 -1346 | 3236 -1346
LKC 3249 -1359 | 3249 -1359
LKC “H" 3585 -1495
BKC 3510 © | -1620
Conglomerate 3516
Arbuckle 3548 -1658
RTD 3700 -1810

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 15 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C:
9431 E. Central, Suite #100
Wichita, Kansas 67206
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fax: (316) 684-0594

May 15, 2008

Attention: Ms. Deanna Garrison
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: TAYLOR TRUST NO. 1-10

Dear Ms. Deanna Garrison,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Taylor Trust No. 1-10, located 125 ‘ E. of C SW SE Sec. 10-20S-14W, Barton Co., XS,
API#: 15-009-25.147-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County Name,
State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this date. After
this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be submitted which
will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas Administration Regulation
82-3-107e (1) & (4).

Sincerely yours,

Franklin R. Greenbaum
Exploration Manager

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORAHON COMMISSION

MAY 15 2008

CONSERVATION DIvISiOn
WICHITA, KS
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CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michae! C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

May 16, 2008

HOLL, F.G., COMPANY L.L.C:
9431 E CENTRAL STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67206-2563

RE: API Well No. 15-009-25147-00-00
TAYLOR TRUST 1-10

SWSE, 10-20S-14W
BARTON County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.AR. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to conﬁdenUahty shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on January 11, 2008, and the ACO-1 was received on
May 15, 2008(not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (31 6) 337-6200.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

CONSERVATION DIVISION
ane) State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax (316) 337-6211 = http://kce.ks.gov/
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Taylor anmg Inc 620-672-3656
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ENERGY SERV!CES

—

TREATMENTREPQRT

ENC.
Cqstomer F’, él' / “%0/ / Lease No. | Date
N i Towite ™ 0 /2F-0%
. Fiel; g/dir];#m Station /4}0 ?:": ] Casirlg, }/ Depth /,7 », County / fu/i State Vs,
Type J-ob {),f-? i) — /. ge\, ) Formation Legal De:ir-;%t;non LIS g
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA | FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size [ Tubing Size | Shots/Ft 7, / o RATE[ PRESS ISIP
Deptr(: T _(/ Depth From' : T Pre Pad /L 7/‘/ » vMax 5 Min.
Volume/(;," L/ Volume ‘ Erom To Pad ] Min 3 10 Min.
;Ma)fy Pr / 6) Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min. ‘
Wl Vorg]ectlon Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used .. Annulus Pressure_ T
Plugé?f%g} Packer Depth From To Flush ? } gé / Gas Volume o Total Load
Customer Representative / / /; ,yf 0 Station Manager (/ % Treater ‘Oﬁ £ :,;;#
| gzxfe‘UnitS /s _/f/s?i/{? / /ff//iu LY g W’_/
Names Diyde tyz:e,.w/ /)/;; / f’ﬁL P et
Time Pcr::sssi?,?e ‘ p-[g:;tge Bbls. Pumped Rate ServnceALegwﬂ-
Z?C)C) fff: A, /'*/f‘f /4'& i .)c(ﬁ*)é’ }"/Jy_ff/ o
Z230 (bl Lig, Dl 17712 /18 gt
Dits (;L 27, 5)/5@#1 Iy
ofyo //fx?/ %ﬁz[{D/J? ”‘%’f’u{: L4rC. W//g)i.
0355 100 S T.0 }/uﬁﬂf Flogh N .
0358 | w0 5 5.0 |40 Spacrr N
O35 | 200 S SO | Sravae o [ Y i /2. 0 /;;axﬂ
OYef | 380 2 5.0 @ik MR @ /50 = et
LY26 ' N Aotoosr /:'/M - /’/t"fu }ﬁépr ?"-Z/,mos
YR | 20O B0 | St D/w.
45 | 350 V2% I3 L/t ,ﬂmfrs;urt
S | s 0 Pl Docon
QY55 | i //(/r., s 74 ‘VL/@/,%:I(‘” /%%/
| ﬁ/:'f/'u/f e Zhre Tob
Taa t{ﬁ%—}?”ﬁ;i‘”é, ,/ie
aFGajg%Q““ il ’
Nﬂ@g’“"o Tk s Gobby
at 7
(}v‘%@r\g‘:?&s

10244 NE Hiway 61 «

P.O. Box 8613 ~Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-

1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383 -

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




TREATI\/IENT REPORT
1 Lease No. . - B ) ] Date - -

% ;z 7,4/5’ o | T-zo-o F
i | Station M 'g B Cas|m57 Depth County /f/m % State IKS. .
Type Job Cv; W L) — S—- 0 Formatlon. / g 2 Legal Description /0 20~ /¢

9IPE DATA ' PERFORATING DATA'|  FLUID USED - TREATMENT RESUME

Casieg Sify [ Fang }% Shots/Ft Add RATE PRESSA BEER
: De? th Depth - From;ﬂ (4] To %5795% Pad - ‘ :Ma).( L . > Min- ‘
V?""%,_ﬂ ‘w’} Erom To - Pad - R »‘;; Mln‘ ‘ : 10 Min. B

‘,'Max Press ‘Max Press o . Frac o ‘},A'vg : ] 15 Min.
- From To =~ = _ : o B _

WeII Connectuon Annuius Vol U I . : - 'HHP Used “{ Annulus Pressure
From - | To -~ K

| Plug Depth .P?Wegh FW. [T T Fuush 7 . -;Gas Volume _ );""'3'.Tot‘aIA Load . -
_ .Customer Representative é /é Statton Manager S‘ 2y /q/ 3y Treater é%% W

Sicovnif 7707 /9’5{/6 Rz 7A ]
Names A7 | fopdy| | st

{-Names vV
' - Casing | 'Tubing _
_Time_ Pressure- | ‘Pressure | Bb'S- P.umped ‘Rate

Serwce Log '
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10244 NE leay 61 P.O. Box 8613 * Pratt KS 67124-8613 . (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620) 672 5383

- Tavior Pnntlna ‘In¢. 620-672:3656
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o % 2%
o, 9, o
%~ 2E -
% - %%
T 2 %o Mud-Co / Service Mud
per” Yy @ 2 ua-Co / Service Mud Inc.
E4 G .
I S
( S 2
Operator FG Holi County Barton State Kansas Pump B8 X 14 X 60 spm Casing Program 868 @ 800 1
well ~—#3+-40Taylor JRHUS ﬁ*fo Locetion GPM 7.8 srM "@ '
Contracior Duke ¢#8 /| Sec 0 Twe 208 /NG _#4W pe. 4.5 m 191 FrvUNRA. @ r
Stockpaint Pratt, Ks. Date ___ 1/11/2008  Engineer Rick Hughes Cofer _6.25 in. 495 & 348 FTMINRA. Total Depth t
DATE CEPTN JWEIGHT V.SCOSIYY GELS M ALTRATIOR LTRATION ANAL ¥ SIS EAND R=TORT LEM. | Pump § CLWMAATIVE
feet Lo Sc: APY PV Yo 1958c Strip il Caka Prea Gl Cs * Sobds Gil Vialsr Prese, COosT REMARYS AND TREATMENT
@__Fl® F 10minll  Mteter _ AP Jznds £88L pom ) » % % (23]
4110 ake g wales 131IRURT
112 800 ake ug water 150 | 200 2,769{WOC Displace w/starch @ 1595
1/33 ] 1764] 9.0 | 48 8 23 ] 2126 8.0 7.2 1 6,000 | N/C 4.7 95.3 6,498|CFS DST#1 @ 1776
v14 § 21271 9.5 39 5 18 16425 75 14.6 2 1 18,0001 1,480 7.0 83.0 8,165{Drilling Trip for repairs al 2109
/115] 2594] 8.8 57 16 16 | 17:41 12.0 76 1 2,300 20 3.5 96.5 10,198[Drilling _Displace wichemical 2496
116 32 9.5 74 20 19 29/66 | 115 76 1 42001 20 8.3 91.7 11,224 [Drilling DST #2 @ 3296
1117 3322} 94 49 13 10 18/36 | 115 7.2 1 41001 20 76 924 ] Tr 12,668|DST #3
118 | 3385] 93 45 1 11 19145 ¢ 115 7.2 1 4,300 | 20 6.9 931 | TR 13,204JCCM (/DST 4 DST#4 @ 3395
_ 27,965
22,955
22 965
22,965
22,265
22,965
22,565
Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 22000
Estimated Volume: 800 bbls
Using steel pumps with cenlrifugal tansfer
pump
Materia's Sacks Amouat Malerals Sacks Amount Amount
. MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC.
100 S. Main Suile 3310
Wichita, Ks. 87202
316/284-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 Total Mud Cost ‘
Trucking Cost
Trucking Surchamge
DRILLING MUD RECAP Taxes
TOTAL COST —




